WALLENSTEIN

BXT6238 Chipper Parts Manual

S/N 2E2US1116DS060069 through 2E9US1115FS060080




Foreword

EMB Mfg. has prepared this parts manual to assist customers in ordering
quality OEM replacement parts.

Proper and regular service and replacing old, worn or broken parts with
the correct OEM parts are essential to prolonging the life of your EMB
product. Please refer to this manual before ordering any replacement
parts.

All information contained in this parts manual is based on the latest
product specification available at the time of printing this manual. If your
product differs from the specifications contained within this manual contact
EMB Mfg. for information.

EMB reserves the right to alter specifications on their products at any
time.

Reproduction of this parts manual of any kind is prohibited without prior
written permission from EMB Mfg.

BXT6238 RevE1



Table of Contents

Rotor

Running Gear

Driveline

Blower

Main Frame, Guards & Battery
Fuel Tank & Fuel Lines
Discharge Chute

Hopper

Wiring Diagram

Decals



BXT6238 Chipper Parts Manual

WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

BXT62 ROTOR PARTS BREAKDOWN

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 1012M204 Knife, BX62 Ledger 1
2 1012W204 Twig Breaker 1
3 1053M303 Split Knife, BXT62 Rotor 4
4 1053W203 Rotor, 4-split Trailer Weldment 1
5 125203 4-Bolt Bearing 2" Bore 2
<) 129202 Grease Zerk 1/4NF 2
7 771512 Hex Bolt 1/2NC x 1-1/4 2
8 171578G8 Hex Bolt, 1/2NF x 3/4 Gr8 8
9 171672G8 Hex Bolt, 5/8NF x 1-3/4 Gr8 8
10 172251 Hex Lock Nut 1/2NC 2
11 774132 Set Screw 3/8NF 4
12 176151 Flange Bolt 1/2NF x 3/4 Gr8 3

Page 4

Sept 2011



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg BXT6238 Chipper Parts Manual

291206 HUB ASSEMBLY - PARTS
TWO REQ'D PER UNIT

BXT62 RUNNING GEAR PARTS BREAKDOWN

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 1053A301 Trailer Tongue Assembly 1
2 1053W306 Wire Protector Weldment 1
3 261102 Oval Light 2-1/4 x 6-1/4, Red 2
4 261103 Oval Grommet 2-1/2 x 6.76 2
5 261201 Round Marker Lamp 2" Red 2
6 2161202 Round Grommet 2" Lamp 4
7 261205 Round Marker Lamp 2" Amber 2
8 261301 License Lamp 1
9 271130 Hex Bolt 1/4NC x 3 2
10 Z71510 Hex Bolt 1/2NC x 1 1
11 771512 Hex Bolt 1/2NC x 1-1/4 8
12 771535 Hex Bolt 1/2NC x 3-1/2 1
13 772111 Hex Lock Nut 1/4NC 2
14 772251 Hex Lock Nut 1/2NC 10
15 Z91114 #9 Torflex 1800# Axle with Hubs 1
16 791303 20.5x8-10 LRB USA Trail Solid 2

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
20 1053W301 Tongue Weldment 1
21 212441 Snapper Pin 1/2 x 4-1/2 1
22 771412 Hex Bolt 7/16NC x 1-1/4 2
23 271530 Hex Bolt 1/2NC x 3 2
24 172240 Hex Lock Nut, 7/16NC 2
25 772251 Hex Lock Nut 1/2NC 2
26 773240 Wide Flat Washer 7/16 2
27 791513 Top-Wind 10" Swivel Jack 1
28 791614 2" Hitch Coupler 1
29 792303 Safety Chain 1/4 x 2' 2

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
30 723202 L44649 Cone, L44610 Cup 2
31 728302 Double Lip Seal 1-1/16 Spindle 1
32 772931 Lug Nut 1/2NF 4
33 791201 1000# 4-Bolt Hub 1
34 791801 Dust Cap 1.98 Bore 1

Sept 2011

Page 5



BXT6238 Chipper Parts Manual

WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

Note: Muffler (247502) &
Key Switch (Z47503) are
ordered separate from engine

BXT6238 DRIVELINE PARTS BREAKDOWN

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 1053W304 Engine Adjustment Plate 1
2 741254 Double "B" Belt x 87 1
3 741512 SK Bushing, 2 Bore 1
4 741702 Double "B" Sheave, 12.75" Pitch 1
5 741903 Clutch 1-7/8 Bore x DblI'B" 4.6P 1
6 146353 Spacer 1-1/8ID x 1.065 1
7 746532 Key 1/4x1/4x1-1/2 1
8 146561 Key 1/2x1/2x2 1
9 147501 CH980 Kohler 38hp Engine 1

10 162815 Vinyl coated J-clip 1/2" 1
11 171220 Hex Bolt 5/16NC x 2 3
12 171472 Hex Bolt 7/16NF x 1-1/2 1
13 171660 Hex Bolt 5/8NC x 6 1
14 172231 Hex Lock Nut 3/8NC 8
15 773130 Flat Washer 3/8 8
16 273160 Flat Washer 5/8 1
17 1052L917 Clutch Trap Washer 1
18 773320 Lock Washer 5/16 3
19 274110 Set Screw 1/4NC 1
20 176232 Carriage Bolt 3/8NC x 1-1/4 4
21 176632 Plow Bolt 3/8NC x 2 4

Page 6

Sept 2011



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg

BXT6238 Chipper Parts Manual

BXT62 BLOWER PARTS BREAKDOWN

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 1012A202 Self-Feed Hopper 1
2 1012A201 Assembly, Discharge Chute 1
3 1053W202 Housing, Upper Rotor 1
4 212110 Latch Pin 3/16 1
5 771512 Hex Bolt 1/2NC x 1-1/4 5
6 172251 Hex Lock Nut 1/2NC 4
7 172531 Flange Nut 3/8NC 2

Sept 2011

Page 7



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

BXT6238 Chipper Parts Manual

lleeq Assy
jue] |an4 89g

| W2/1-8 X | ‘deng umod-pioH 107627 8
L V00056 ‘Aieneg G07£6Z Lg
Z Wl X 1) MOOH-T 202627 0¢
4 J2/L X 0L# ‘Mei0g Buidde)-jjes 1129/7 62
Z JF/E X ON9L/G Jlog ebeuied 1229.7 8z
¥ JJIE X ONS/E Jlog abuel4 £€619/7 12
! ,8/G “1eysem 3vs 191€/7 9z
G .8/€ “Jaysem 3vs 1§18/7 Gz
¥ 05} X ON8/E ‘INN 18ny 86627 ¥Z
Z ON¥/L ‘NN Buip 12627 €z
Z ON9L/G ‘INN U100y 162.7 2
Z ONOL/G ‘INN %007 X8H V22227 1z
Z ONP/L ‘NN %207 X8H V122lZ 0z
L .1 X ONS/E ‘Hog XeH 01€1.7 6l
Z JF/E X ON9L/G ‘Hog XeH 102117 8l
Z JF/L-1 X ONY/L ‘Hog X8H iz Ll
3 JPIL X, p/€ 1eWWOI JBqgny 78097 9l
Z LPIL X971 PBuwols) Jeqany 808297 Gl
L 18108y Jojenbey L0677 Pl
Z deng yoje ‘ususiseq pooH | €-10281Z ¢l
Z Jaxoeig do] “Jeusjseq pooH | z-10281Z 2l
Z pIg X Ze/g ‘Uld J8no) 00217 L
Z 8/6-1 X 91/€ Uld SIAB|D 00€L1Z 0l
| 180D Aeg ‘JuswWpBA | LOSMESOL 6
I 1ano yue] | G0SMESO0L 3
| sweld Ul | 0SMESOL /
L pieng juoiq | GzeIES0L 9
| pien9 jjag 1esy | zze1esol G
) jue] jend ‘dejd | €01SZS0L 2
i deng deji4se9 | $z11250L ¢
L | vd3sieddiyp Jejes) uey jend | 10SVZS0L Z
| Bumaes Jebpe ‘ebnes | 69212101 |
5T} uofyduosaq 'ON Hed | al wog

NMOAMVIdg S1uvd Ad3llvd
® SAQUVNO ‘TWVHL NIVIN 8€291X9

Sept 2011

Page 8



BXT6238 Chipper Parts Manual

Page ¢

| y0GH U9/ 8jowdy Yd3 011£6Z 0l

Il "9nEA JO-INYS a4 10€€6Z | pouseL um pajusaun x jand papesjun ‘ded [and jeyojey vd3 801£6Z 6

¥0v0 GH X dIN "06 MOq[3 INSeld C1€e6Z 8 (,8/5) v# VS ‘dwej) 8so0H S0v6.Z 8
4CS X .91/€ dulT |34 Yd3 01£€6Z 4 wwy| X 0'LX9W ‘}og XoH 0¢1./Z L

09769 “Ia)siue) uogied yd3l 60£€6Z z JIE X 01# ‘Ma10g buidde)-jas 211917 9

.8 X b/} ‘duln [dnd Yd3 L0€€6Z 4 Il ‘1oysep 3vS 113974 g

Wb X/l ‘durt [dnd vd3 10€€6Z ¢ .8/G ‘dweld auip pazuagany 128297 14

€11€6Z 10} Jowwois) abneg jan4 Gl1g6Z ) ¢ Xdl.p/| durand vd3 L0€€6Z €
L X JUNOJ JoWwos) ‘ebnes) fon4 €1186Z | JaddiyD Jajies| yuey [on4 | L0SMZS0) 4
0} 1€6Z 104 }sWWoIg) JUsp 111862 ) agn dnyold on4 | 10552501 )
uonydiosaq | "oN Hed JO uonduosaq | "oN ued | al nog

NMOAMv3dd S3aNIT 13nd

® ASSSVHINVL 13Nd 10SVeZS0l 8€291X9

WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg

Sept 2011



BXT6238 Chipper Parts Manual WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

K "{?’(yf(({((ﬁ/ﬁ/
@,
g,

1012A201 CHUTE PARTS BREAKDOWN

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 1012W208 Assembly, Hood Latch 1
2 1012W205 Discharge Deflector 1
3 1012W206 Discharge Chute 1
4 231403 Spring 25mm x 178mm Heavy 1
5 792304 Single-Jack Chain #10 [35 links] 3.2
6 10121229 Spacer Ring 2
7 10121230 Hood Capture Ring 2
8 771110 Hex Bolt 1/4NC x 1 8
9 272111 Hex Lock Nut 1/4NC 8
10 772911 Acorn Nut, 3/8NC 2

Page 10 Sept 2011



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg BXT6238 Chipper Parts Manual

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 1012W207 Hopper, Self-Feed BX62 1
2 10115103 Flap, Hopper 2
3 10120251 Strap, Hopper Flap 1
BXT62 H O PPER 4 796503 Manual Tube 3-1/2 Short 1
5 171107 Hex Bolt 1/4NC x 3/4 4
6 176712 Self-tapping Screw #10 3

PARTS BREAKDOWN

Sept 2011 Page 11



BXT6238 Chipper Parts Manual

WALLENSTEIN

by EMB Mfg.

Page 12

BXT62 WIRING RIGHT SIDE
KEY
BI—BLUE AMBER RED
Br—BROWN SIDE MARKER SIDE MARKER
Gr — GREEN
Rd - RED
YI - YELLOW
Bk — BLACK Br stop
Wh - WHITE -
\ TAIL
er = TURN
4-WIRE
EXTEND PAST Br
COUPLER BY 24" |
G o
vi
Br
[-Wh-mor— ———— — — — — I LICENSE
. LAMP
GROUND ALL| Wh
coMmoN | | Br
TO FRAME @
N Br
STOP
o vl TAIL
i) TURN
AMBER RED
SIDE MARKER SIDE MARKER
LEFT SIDE
Sept 2011



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg BXT6238 Chipper Parts Manual
BXT6238 DECAL BREAKDOWN

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QrY
1 194056 WALLENSTEIN Decal 3
2 794019 1" Dia. Made In Canada 5
3 194109 BXT6238 Decal 2
4 794007 DANGER - Rotating Blades 4
5 194006 CAUTION - Read Manual 1
6 794012 WARNING - Rotating Part Hazard 1
7 794008 DANGER - Thrown Object Hazard 3
8 794013 DANGER - Missing Guard 1

— —

FRONT BACK

&)

Sept 2011 Page 13



BXT6238 Chipper Parts Manual WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

Decals BXT6238

794006

794056 4\ CAUTION

— !
DR e L
el e L T | | &=
I e e I Lo ||
A a avg en , ae @ ay
—— -

* Bame Ba ety wat nan ded bae o duien b et apay

ey Opere iy we w—w g
B e et et T
1Dt et 4w o e Rartin &YV e selay ety
P
O By N bt e g gt gal -
194109 e

D e I e L
— . | S o ——
R e e R
N e e el
S et e A S et

VI e —— - ———— — -

0D s n e m—0 et Py b e e T s
-y e e

© Ui G i Ny o b g O ol ] st
i, camrn o bh ghene o e Bamnge Stmd e

@R T e G A wry o o el T
——y e s by vy W O e
D i I
-

o hman v BPE Bng Pt e B T ra oy
G B wey B e em— - -

* D S DN SERTn OF SPY BOOY DESN T Wt hoDW SRy
P

* Do w o Sa—— e . -
§ 0N AR BT B WM e 200AT wheE TETROETAL LTI WA,
D R e e T )

L —

794007

A DANGER 194019

ROTATING \
CUTTING BLADES \ 94019
Koap hands and feot ount of
et and dscharge openings
whlle MAchine is Cpaaling 10
FrOsl SO Dol egery,
Slop engioe. remove wpark plug
wirs and Mow machine 10 core $0 \.
10 8 compiets 1950 before [}
Cleanng ORatnICEONS oF making MISSING GUARD MAZARD
Sdpeatments. ¢ Close and secure sl guards and shilds

ey Detore oper .
+ Do not operate without guards and
L sholde 2ot )

794012

ROTATING PART HAZARD ,
KEEP AWAY THROWN OBJECT HAZARD

Yo provent seiovs Iajery ov Gooth from TO provent sevious injury or death from

rotating parts thrown objects:
+ Yurm machine off, stop and dissble . ;“"‘ "“”"""i;"“- stop and """"’.';“'
gt ’ ignition key and ing, remove san key and plac
lnm»ﬂu.mwihz-uur::; your pocket, set park brake and wait for
for all moving parts 1o s10p belore all moving pars to stop before adjusting,
sdjusting, servicing, maintaining, servicing, maintaining repairing or un-
repairing er wnplu > N .
« Close and secure guard before opersting. * Do not direct discharge duct towards
* people, animals or property. Abways woar
Keop handa, feet, halr and clothing te safoty - K
L s foot out of discharge oponings.
\ J A
st L * Koop others away. zoi008 )

Page 14 Sept 2011



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg

BXT6238 Chipper Parts Manual

TWO PANEL BXT6238 DECAL BREAKDOWN

o)

t
A\
1

2

7

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 294056 WALLENSTEIN Decal 3
2 794019 1" Dia. Made In Canada 5
3 294109 BXT6238 Decal 2
4 794120 DANGER - Rotating Blades 4
5 794119 CAUTION - Read Manual 1
6 794116 WARNING - Rotating Part Hazard 1
7 794117 DANGER - Thrown Object Hazard 3
8 194127 DANGER - Missing Guard 1
9 794143 121 dB Noise Level 1
10 194144 RH Rotation 1
11 7194145 LH Rotation 1
.| (o 3
@ Tal
%.>;/ a

FRONT BACK

LEFT RIGHT

Sept 2011

Page 15



BXT6238 Chipper Parts Manual

WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

Two Panel Decals BXT6238

194056

WALLENSTEIN

794109

WALLENSTEIN
RXT6233

194119

A

194116

.....

194127

/>
" (@

)
"0

EY:E

794019

\'-:‘, %
3 3
< \g
%o o

UE av©

194145

L

194144

| —

194143

D Lwa
121dB

194117

)

Page 16

Sept 2011




This Page is Intetionally Blank



(WALLENSTEIN

WALLENSTEIN Products Manufactured by:

EMB MFG Inc.
4144 Boomer Line

St. Clements, Ontario
Canada NOB 2M0
Phone: 1-877-695-9283
Fax: 519-699-4146
www.embmfg.com



	Rotor
	Running Gear 
	Driveline
	Blower
	Gas, Guards & Battery
	Discharge Chute
	Hopper
	Wiring Diagram
	Decals



